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CATEGORY WISE STAFF IN SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL
Pathak Shri Brajesh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the breakup of the number of senior doctors, specialist, head of departments, additional medical superintendent also class IV and class III staff working in safdarjang Hospital, new Delhi as on date, separately;

(b) the category-wise break up of staff belonging to SCs/STs among them, separately;

(c) whether the existing staff strength conforms to reservation norms;

(d) if so, the details thereof

(e) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(a) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to ensure filling up of the reserved posts in Safdarjung Hospital, New
Delhi till date?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE ( SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) to (f) A statement showing the category-wise number of sanctioned posts; number of filled up posts and representation of the persons belonging to Scheduled castes/ Scheduled Tribes amongst the filled posts is enclosed (Annexure). So far as the posts of Doctors are concerned, the posts are included in the Central Health Service and recruitment is done through the Union Public Service Commission (U.P.S.C.). While sending requisitions to the U.P.S.C., instructions relating to reservation are strictly followed. In case of Group `B`, `C` and `D` category staff, the recruitment is made by the Hospital themselves and while conducting any recruitment instructions relating to reservation are strictly followed.

ANNEXURE

STATEMENT SHOWING POSITION OF CATEGORY WISE STAFF IN SAFDARJUNG HOSPITAL

S.No. Category Sanctioned posts Filled posts No. of officers belonging to:-
         SC       ST
1. Group A    410     303    31 11
2. Group B      35      13      5 1
3. Group C    978    792   166 117
4. Group D    1436    1155   654 50
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